
Lunch Time

Scan the QR code to set 
up your account, order 

lunches, and make lunch 
payments.  Or visit 

http://schoolpaymentportal.
com/

Week of SEP 23rd
Monday: Mac N Cheese 

& Nuggets
Tuesday: Fettuccine
Wednesday: Pizza
Thursday: 2 Bean 
Burritos & Fruit

Friday: Griller & Fruit

Week of SEP 30th
Monday: Corn Dogs & 

Fruit
Tuesday: Spaghetti
Wednesday: Pizza
Thursday: 2 Bean 
Burritos & Fruit

Friday: Deli Sandwich & 
Fruit

COLLEGEDALE ACADEMY
In the Know Elementary Newsletter
Week of September 23, 2024 (423) 396-2122 

OCT 4 

We are a Seventh-day Adventist school established to educate, equip, and inspire students to be critical thinkers who serve 
others and reflect Christ’s character.

SEP 26

5K

Kick off

OCT 1

Picture

Retake

Day

Casual

for a

Cause

Please join us on Tuesday October 1st, to

bring awareness to Alzheimer’s. With a

donation, students can dress down in

school-appropriate clothes.

http://schoolpaymentportal.com/
http://schoolpaymentportal.com/


Yearbook shared Photos

Please see attached flyer for a way to share photos for the yearbook.

School Pictures are Ready

View and order at https://shop.jostenspix.com/login

1. COLLEGEDALE ACADEMY ELEMENTARY

2. Event Code: FE75224

3. Also Needed: PowerSchool Student ID

Access School Messages

To access your school messages, use the PowerSchool Mobile App in addition to your regular email.

Follow these steps:

1. Log into your PS Mobile App

2. Tap "MORE" in the bottom right corner

3. Then select "INBOX"

This way, you can easily find all school messages without having to search through your personal email. It's 

a quick and convenient way to access important school information. Don't have the mobile app? Download 

it today! Make sure to get a dark background. The district code is WXBH.  Go to your app store and look for 

PowerSchool Mobile with this logo.

https://shop.jostenspix.com/login


1. Principal - Melissa Weddle mweddle@collegedaleacademy.com

2. Vice Principal Elem & Learning Resource Coordinator Elem & Middle - Melissa Ammerall 

mammerall@collegedaleacademy.com

3. Assistant Registrar - Heather Hoffman hhoffman@collegedaleacademy.com

4. School Counselor – Amber Vaudreuil avaudreuil@collegedaleacadmy.com

5. Counselor Referral Link - Click

6. Lunch Coordinator – Cindy Barrios cbarrios@collegedaleacademy.com

7. Chaplain - Tabor Nudd tnudd@collegedaleacademy.com

8. Aftercare Phone Number - 423-599-9149

9. Collegedale Academy website - collegedaleacademy.com

Helpful Contacts

Spiritual News

Praying for:
Mrs. Stafford

3rd Grade Teacher
&

Columbus SDA School

Colossian 3:12-14

“Therefore, as God’s chosen people, 

holy and dearly loved, clothe 

yourselves with compassion, kindness, 

humility, gentleness and patience. 

Bear with each other and forgive one 

another if any of you has a grievance 

against someone. Forgive as the Lord 

forgave you. And over all these virtues 

put on love, which binds them all 

together in perfect unity.”

Come, Thou Long Expected Jesus

Come, thou long expected Jesus!
born to set thy people free;
from our fears and sins release us,
let us find our rest in thee.
Israel’s strength and consolation,
hope of all the earth thou art;
dear desire of every nation,
joy of every longing heart.

Born thy people to deliver,
born a child and yet a King,
born to reign in us forever,
now thy gracious kingdom bring.
By thine own eternal spirit
rule in all our hearts alone;
by thine all sufficient merit,
raise us to thy glorious throne.

Hallway Hymn
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